
Central Penn (0-2) -vs- Clarion (2-0)
2/14/2026 at Towson, Md. (Calvert Hall H.S.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Hinds (1-0)
Loss: Brayden Kipple (0-1)
HBP: J. McCahan, Nick Walter
PB: Tanner Boyd (2), Wyatt Fether (1)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 64   
Game notes:
- J. McCahan faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- J. Spadafore faced 6 batters in the 6th.
- Nick Walter faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- D. Cruz faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Central Penn 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 1
Clarion 0 0 0 0 4 8 12 8 2

Central Penn 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Boyd c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jamarcus Wilson dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Kyle Brent 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Thomas lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nic Joseph cf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Tanner McCoy 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
Gabe Kaufman rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
J. McCahan 3b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Jordan Spadafore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Walter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darwin Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terrell Smith-Cole ss 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Weston Campbell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brayden Kipple p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 7 8 10

2B: J. McCahan (1)
SB: Tanner Boyd (1); Gabe Kaufman (1); J. McCahan (1); Terrell
Smith-Cole (2)
E: Terrell Smith-Cole (1)

Clarion 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyson Gill ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Zach Colangelo lf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Randy Carlo 3b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Ethan Giangiulio 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Derek Smail dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Jacob Patterson dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Fether c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ethan McNally ph 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Elvin Robles 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tommy Smith rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack McNally ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jon Fijalkowski cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Luke Pietrandrea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Barrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Hinds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 12 8 9 8 2 4

2B: Tyson Gill (1); Randy Carlo (2); Ethan Giangiulio (1)
SB: Zach Colangelo (1)
CS: Zach Colangelo (1); Elvin Robles (1)
HBP: Zach Colangelo (1); Ethan Giangiulio (1); Jacob Patterson (1)
E: Elvin Robles (1); Tommy Smith (1)
DP: 1

Central Penn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Kipple (L, 0-1) 4.1 2 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 14 19 7 3 –
J. McCahan 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 –
Jordan Spadafore 0.0 4 6 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 –
Nick Walter 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 –
Darwin Cruz 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 8 12 12 8 2 1 2 3 0 22 33 7 3

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Pietrandrea 3.2 3 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 15 19 2 3 –
Carter Barrett 0.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 –
L. Hinds (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 –
Totals 5 2 2 7 8 0 0 0 0 23 30 4 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Penn - Top of 1st CPK CLA
Tanner Boyd flied out to rf. 0 0
J. Wilson singled to center field. 0 0
David Thomas reached on an error by 2b; J. Wilson advanced to second. 0 0
David Thomas advanced to second on a passed ball; J. Wilson advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Nic Joseph struck out looking. 0 0
Tanner McCoy walked. 0 0
Gabe Kaufman struck out looking. 0 0

Clarion - Bottom of 1st CPK CLA
Tyson Gill grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Z. Colangelo singled to center field. 0 0
Randy Carlo grounded out to c unassisted. 0 0
Z. Colangelo stole second. 0 0
E.Giangiulio walked. 0 0
Derek Smail flied out to cf. 0 0

Central Penn - Top of 2nd CPK CLA
J. McCahan doubled to center field. 0 0
T.Smith-Cole struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
J. McCahan stole third. 0 0
W. Campbell struck out looking. 0 0
Tanner Boyd walked. 0 0
Tanner Boyd stole second. 0 0
J. Wilson grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Clarion - Bottom of 2nd CPK CLA
Wyatt Fether flied out to lf. 0 0
Elvin Robles reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Elvin Robles advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Tommy Smith out at first 1b to p; Elvin Robles advanced to third. 0 0
Elvin Robles out at home p to c, caught stealing. 0 0

Central Penn - Top of 3rd CPK CLA
Tyson Gill to ss. 0 0
Tommy Smith to rf. 0 0
Fijalkowski to cf. 0 0
David Thomas walked. 0 0
Nic Joseph grounded out to 2b; David Thomas advanced to second. 0 0
Tanner McCoy singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf; David Thomas advanced to third. 0 0
Gabe Kaufman grounded out to ss, RBI; Tanner McCoy advanced to third; David Thomas scored. 1 0
J. McCahan flied out to rf. 1 0

Clarion - Bottom of 3rd CPK CLA
Fijalkowski flied out to rf. 1 0
Tyson Gill lined out to lf. 1 0
Z. Colangelo struck out swinging. 1 0

Central Penn - Top of 4th CPK CLA
T.Smith-Cole walked. 1 0
W. Campbell struck out looking. 1 0



T.Smith-Cole stole second. 1 0
Tanner Boyd struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Barrett to p for Pietrandrea. 1 0
T.Smith-Cole stole third. 1 0
J. Wilson walked. 1 0
David Thomas walked; J. Wilson advanced to second. 1 0
Nic Joseph walked, RBI; David Thomas advanced to second; J. Wilson advanced to third; T.Smith-Cole
scored. 2 0
Tanner McCoy struck out swinging. 2 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Bottom of 4th CPK CLA
Randy Carlo walked. 2 0
E.Giangiulio flied out to lf; Randy Carlo advanced to second. 2 0
Derek Smail flied out to lf; Randy Carlo advanced to third. 2 0
Wyatt Fether flied out to lf. 2 0

Central Penn - Top of 5th CPK CLA
L. Hinds to p for C. Barrett. 2 0
Gabe Kaufman singled to right field. 2 0
J. McCahan flied out to rf. 2 0
Gabe Kaufman stole second. 2 0
T.Smith-Cole struck out swinging. 2 0
W. Campbell fouled out to 3b. 2 0

Clarion - Bottom of 5th CPK CLA
Elvin Robles walked. 2 0
Tommy Smith singled to right field; Elvin Robles advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 2 0
Fijalkowski walked; Tommy Smith advanced to second. 2 0
Tyson Gill walked; Fijalkowski advanced to second; Tommy Smith advanced to third. 2 0
J. McCahan to p. 2 0
Kyle Brent to 3b for J. Wilson. 2 0
/  for B. Kipple. 2 0
Z. Colangelo hit by pitch, RBI; Tyson Gill advanced to second; Fijalkowski advanced to third; Tommy Smith
scored. 2 1
Randy Carlo doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Z. Colangelo advanced to third; Tyson Gill scored; Fijalkowski
scored. 2 3
Z. Colangelo out at home p to c, caught stealing. 2 3
E.Giangiulio doubled to right field, RBI; Randy Carlo scored. 2 4
Derek Smail struck out looking. 2 4

Central Penn - Top of 6th CPK CLA
Tanner Boyd singled to second base. 2 4
Kyle Brent grounded into double play ss to 1b; Tanner Boyd out on the play. 2 4
David Thomas grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Clarion - Bottom of 6th CPK CLA
E. McNally pinch hit for Wyatt Fether. 2 4
E. McNally walked. 2 4
J. Spadafore to p for J. McCahan. 2 4
Elvin Robles singled to right field; E. McNally advanced to second. 2 4
Jack McNally pinch hit for Tommy Smith. 2 4
Elvin Robles advanced to second on a passed ball; E. McNally advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 4
Jack McNally walked. 2 4
Fijalkowski singled to left field, RBI; Jack McNally advanced to second; Elvin Robles advanced to third; E.
McNally scored. 2 5
Tyson Gill doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Fijalkowski advanced to third; Jack McNally scored; Elvin Robles
scored. 2 7



Tyson Gill advanced to third on a balk; Fijalkowski scored on a balk. 2 8
Tyson Gill scored on a passed ball. 2 9
Z. Colangelo walked. 2 9
Randy Carlo doubled down the lf line, RBI; Z. Colangelo scored. 2 10
Nick Walter to p for J. Spadafore. 2 10
E.Giangiulio hit by pitch. 2 10
J. Patterson to dh for Derek Smail. 2 10
J. Patterson hit by pitch; E.Giangiulio advanced to second; Randy Carlo advanced to third. 2 10
D. Cruz to p for Nick Walter. 2 10
J. Patterson advanced to second on a wild pitch; E.Giangiulio advanced to third on a wild pitch; Randy Carlo
scored on a wild pitch. 2 11
E. McNally reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Patterson advanced to third; E.Giangiulio scored. 2 12

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


